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1. Do you have a driver’s licencse

Do you have a driver’s license?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 89% 91% 87% 81% 89% 89% 98% 85% 91% 90%
No 10% 8% 12% 15% 11% 10% 2% 13% 8% 10%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% — 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (477) (522) (84) (256) (432) (227) (334) (417) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 89% 95% 72% 75% 79% 96% 98% 99% 89% 95% 83% 93%
No 10% 5% 28% 19% 21% 3% 2% 1% 9% 4% 17% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% — 6% — 1% — - 1% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (828) (103) (68) (314) (327) (81) (115) (145) (210) (383) (261)
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2. Difficulty of getting a driver’s license

Should getting a driver’s license be more difficult, less difficult or remain about the same?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

More difficult 27% 29% 25% 30% 31% 23% 26% 21% 33% 22%
Remain about the

same 62% 57% 66% 53% 56% 66% 71% 70% 52% 2%
Less difficult 8% 10% 6% 16% 10% 6% 2% 6% 11% 5%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (523) (84) (257) (432) (227) (334) (418) (248)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

More difficult 27% 29% 18% 26% 24% 33% 32% 36% 29% 24% 26% 31%
Remain about the

same 62% 62% 64% 57% 62% 58% 61% 59% 64% 67% 62% 54%
Less difficult 8% 6% 15% 15% 11% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 11% 10%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (829) (103) (68) (314) (328) (81) (115) (145) (210) (384) (261)
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3. Favorability of requiring elderly drivers pass both written and driving tests

Do you favor or oppose requiring drivers older than 74 to take both written and driving tests in order to retain their driver’s licenses?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 28% 23% 33% 33% 39% 27% 8% 32% 27% 25%
Favor somewhat 34% 36% 33% 37% 38% 31% 31% 36% 34% 32%
Oppose somewhat 19% 20% 18% 10% 12% 22% 33% 16% 21% 20%
Oppose strongly 11% 12% 9% 2% 6% 13% 24% 10% 11% 12%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 18% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (523) (84) (257) (432) (227) (334) (418) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 28% 25% 39% 31% 28% 29% 21% 43% 33% 19% 30% 32%
Favor somewhat 34% 35% 25% 41% 32% 38% 36% 38% 30% 46% 33% 28%
Oppose somewhat 19% 21% 16% 5% 18% 20% 32% 11% 18% 18% 18% 22%
Oppose strongly 11% 12% 7% 11% 10% 10% 9% 7% 15% 9% 10% 10%
Not sure 8% 7% 14% 12% 12% 4% 2% 1% 5% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (829) (103) (68) (314) (328) (81) (115) (145) (210) (384) (261)
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4. Taking both driving and written tests
Should all drivers have to take both written and driving tests in order to retain their driver’s licenses?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 39% 36% 43% 51% 48% 35% 22% 45% 39% 29%
No 57% 60% 54% 45% 47% 62% 76% 54% 55% 68%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (476) (520) (83) (257) (430) (226) (331) (417) (248)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 39% 34% 54% 58% 42% 42% 27% 36% 42% 34% 41% 39%
No 57% 63% 40% 42% 56% 55% 69% 63% 54% 64% 53% 60%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 7% — 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (827) (102) (67) (313) (328) (81) (115) (145) (210) (382) (259)
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5. Pass both tests today
If you had to take them today, would you pass your state’s written and driving tests?
Asked if respondent has a drivers license
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
| would pass both
tests 85% 93% 78% 82% 85% 86% 88% 88% 84% 83%
| would only pass
the written test 2% 1% 2% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6%
| would only pass
the driving test 6% 3% 10% 2% 10% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8%
| wouldn’t pass
either test 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Prefer not to say 5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (931) (458) (473) (74) (232) (402) (223) (308) (388) (235)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
| would pass both
tests 85% 86% 81% 87% 78% 87% 86% 98% 88% 86% 84% 86%
| would only pass
the written test 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% — - 0% 4% 1%
| would only pass
the driving test 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 2% 7% 6% 5% 9%
| wouldn’t pass
either test 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 8% 1% 5% 6% 5% — 3% 5% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (931) (786) (86) (59) (273) (313) (78) (114) (134) (201) (352) (244)




